

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 3 / 2018

Sher Singh @ Vishal Singh & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Narendra Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. B.S. Tanwar

JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

Order

14/03/2018

I.A. No.383/2018 & I.A. No.CMCC No.19/2018.

Issue notice of both the applications under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as under Section 149 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

(DINESH MEHTA), J.

Upendra4



सत्यमेव जयते