

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 3/2018

Sher Singh Vishal Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Murli Sain for Mr. Rajesh Panwar.

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI**

**Order**

**23/03/2021**

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted a week's time to file fresh notices for the respondents with fresh address.

Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant for being sent through registered post, acknowledgment due.

**(ARUN BHANSALI),J**

32-Sumit/-

सत्यमेव जयते