

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 3/2018

Sher Singh Vishal Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. B.S. Tanwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lalit Kumar Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KULDEEP MATHUR

Order

03/08/2022

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that a copy of the application under Section 149 CPC filed by the appellants has not been supplied to him.

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to supply copy of the said application to learned counsel for the respondents within a week.

List the matter after two weeks, as jointly prayed.

सत्यमेव जयते (KULDEEP MATHUR),J