


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 3/2018

Sher Singh Vishal Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. BS Tanwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. LK Purohit

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

09/02/2024

Learned counsel for the applicant-appellants wants to withdraw the application filed under Section 149 CPC for exempting the court fees in filing the first appeal with the liberty to file fresh application.

Accordingly, the application is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty as prayed for.

List this matter on 12.3.2024 after filing of fresh application.

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J