

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil First Appeal No. 3/2018

Sher Singh Vishal Singh And Ors.

----Appellant

Versus

Narendra Singh

----Respondent

---

For Appellant(s) : Mr. BS Tanwar

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Lalit Kumar Purohit

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR GARG**

**Order**

**28/08/2024**

The matter comes up on an application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the present Civil First Appeal.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Delay in filing the present Civil First Appeal is hereby condoned.

List the matter after four weeks.

**(MANOJ KUMAR GARG),J**

30-GKaviya/-